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SUMMER 2017 POLITICAL LANDSCAPE SURVEY
FINAL TOPLINE
Phase A: June 8-18, 2017 N=2,504
Phase B: June 27-July 9, 2017 N=2,505
Combined N=5,009

QA1 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL PHASE B:
Q.B2 Allin all, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in this country today?

Satis-  Dis- (voL.) Satis-  Dis- (voL.)

fied satisfied DK/Ref fied satisfiedDK/Ref Jul
Jun 27-Jul 9, 2017 28 67 5 20-24, 2011 17 79 4
Apr 5-11, 2017 30 66 4 Jun 15-19, 2011 23 73 4
Feb 7-12, 2017 30 65 5 May 5-8, 2011 30 62 8
Jan 4-9, 2017 28 68 4 May 2, 2011 32 60 8
Nov 30-Dec 5, 2016 30 65 5 Mar 8-14, 2011 22 73 5
Oct 20-25, 2016 33 63 4 Feb 2-7, 2011 26 68 5
Aug 9-16, 2016 31 66 3 Jan 5-9, 2011 23 71 6
Jun 15-26, 2016 24 71 5 Dec 1-5, 2010 21 72 7
Apr 12-19, 2016 26 70 3 Nov 4-7, 2010 23 69 8
Mar 17-26, 2016 31 65 4 Sep 23-26, 2010 30 63 7
Jan 7-14, 2016 25 70 5 Aug 25-Sep 6, 2010 25 71 5
Dec 8-13, 2015 25 72 3 Jun 24-27, 2010 27 64 9
Aug 27-Oct 4, 2015 27 67 5 May 13-16, 2010 28 64 7
Sep 22-27, 2015 27 69 4 Apr 21-26, 2010 29 66 5
Jul 14-20, 2015 31 64 4 Apr 1-5, 2010 31 63 6
May 12-18, 2015 29 67 4 Mar 11-21, 2010 25 69 5
Mar 25-29, 2015 31 64 5 Mar 10-14, 2010 23 71 7
Feb 18-22, 2015 33 62 5 Feb 3-9, 2010 23 71 6
Jan 7-11, 2015 31 66 4 Jan 6-10, 2010 27 69 4
Dec 3-7, 2014 (U) 26 71 3 Oct 28-Nov 8, 2009 25 67 7
Nov 6-9, 2014 27 68 4 Sep 30-Oct 4, 2009 25 67 7
Oct 15-20, 2014 29 65 6 Sep 10-15, 2009* 30 64 7
Sep 2-9, 2014 25 71 4 Aug 20-27, 2009 28 65 7
Aug 20-24, 2014 24 72 4 Aug 11-17, 2009 28 65 7
Jul 8-14, 2014 29 68 4 Jul 22-26, 2009 28 66 6
Apr 23-27, 2014 29 65 6 Jun 10-14, 2009 30 64 5
Feb 12-26, 2014 28 66 6 Apr 28-May 12, 2009 34 58 8
Jan 15-19, 2014 26 69 5 Apr 14-21, 2009 23 70 7
Oct 30-Nov 6, 2013 21 75 3 Jan 7-11, 2009 20 73 7
Oct 9-13, 2013 14 81 5 December, 2008 13 83 4
Jul 17-21, 2013 27 67 6 Early October, 2008 11 86 3
May 1-5, 2013 30 65 5 Mid-September, 2008 25 69 6
Feb 13-18, 2013 (U) 31 64 5 August, 2008 21 74 5
Jan 9-13, 2013 30 66 4 July, 2008 19 74 7
Dec 17-19, 2012 25 68 7 June, 2008 19 76 5
Dec 5-9, 2012 33 62 5 Late May, 2008 18 76 6
Oct 18-21, 2012 32 61 8 March, 2008 22 72 6
Jun 28-Jul 9, 2012 31 64 5 Early February, 2008 24 70 6
Jun 7-17, 2012 28 68 5 Late December, 2007 27 66 7
May 9-Jun 3, 2012 29 64 7 October, 2007 28 66 6
Apr 4-15, 2012 24 69 6
Feb 8-12, 2012 28 66 6
Jan 11-16, 2012 21 75 4 1In September 10-15, 2009 and other surveys noted with an
Sep 22-Oct 4, 2011 17 78 5 aste_risk,_th_e qugstion was wor_ded “Overa_II, are you satisfied
Aug 17-21, 2011 17 79 4 ggd?§§?t|sfled with the way things are going in our country
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Q.B2 CONTINUED...

Satis- Dis- (VOL.) Satis- Dis- (VOL.)

fied satisfied DK/Ref fied satisfied DK/Ref
February, 2007 30 61 9 February, 2001 46 43 11
Mid-January, 2007 32 61 7 January, 2001 55 41 4
Early January, 2007 30 63 7 October, 2000 (RVs) 54 39 7
December, 2006 28 65 7 September, 2000 51 41 8
Mid-November, 2006 28 64 8 June, 2000 47 45 8
Early October, 2006 30 63 7 April, 2000 48 43 9
July, 2006 30 65 5 August, 1999 56 39 5
May, 2006* 29 65 6 January, 1999 53 41 6
March, 2006 32 63 5 November, 1998 46 44 10
January, 2006 34 61 5 Early September, 1998 54 42 4
Late November, 2005 34 59 7 Late August, 1998 55 41 4
Early October, 2005 29 65 6 Early August, 1998 50 44 6
July, 2005 35 58 7 February, 1998 59 37 4
Late May, 2005* 39 57 4 January, 1998 46 50 4
February, 2005 38 56 6 September, 1997 45 49 6
January, 2005 40 54 6 August, 1997 49 46 5
December, 2004 39 54 7 January, 1997 38 58 4
Mid-October, 2004 36 58 6 July, 1996 29 67 4
July, 2004 38 55 7 March, 1996 28 70 2
May, 2004 33 61 6 October, 1995 23 73 4
Late February, 2004* 39 55 6 June, 1995 25 73 2
Early January, 2004 45 48 7 April, 1995 23 74 3
December, 2003 44 47 9 July, 1994 24 73 3
October, 2003 38 56 6 March, 1994 24 71 5
August, 2003 40 53 7 October, 1993 22 73 5
April, 2003 50 41 9 September, 1993 20 75 5
January, 2003 44 50 6 May, 1993 22 71 7
November, 2002 41 48 11 January, 1993 39 50 11
September, 2002 41 55 4 January, 1992 28 68 4
Late August, 2002 47 44 9 November, 1991 34 61 5
May, 2002 44 44 12 Gallup: Late Feb, 1991 66 31 3
March, 2002 50 40 10 August, 1990 47 48 5
Late September, 2001 57 34 9 May, 1990 41 54 5
Early September, 2001 41 53 6 January, 1989 45 50 5
June, 2001 43 52 5 September, 1988 (RVs) 50 45 5
March, 2001 47 45 8

ASK ALL PHASE B:
Q.B3  In general, would you say life in America today is better, worse, or about the same as it was fifty
years ago for people like you?

Jun 27-Jul 9 Aug 9-16 Mar 17-26
2017 2016 2016
37 Better 36 35
41 Worse 44 43
18 About the same 16 15
4 Don't know/Refused (VOL.) 4 7

ASK ALL PHASE B:
Q.B4 Do you think the future of the next generation of Americans will be better, worse, or about the same
as life today?

About the (voL.)

Better Worse same DK/Ref
Jun 27-3ul 9, 2017 28 48 20 4
Aug 9-16, 2016 25 48 22 5
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Q.B4 CONTINUED

About the (voL.)
Better Worse same DK/Ref
Mar 17-26, 2016 25 49 19 7
CBS: January, 2014 20 53 25 2
CBS/NYT: September, 2012 32 42 18 8
CBS/NYT: April, 2012 (RVs) 24 47 23 6
CBS/NYT: October, 2011 21 46 29 4
CBS/NYT: October, 2010 22 51 23 4
CBS: May, 2010 20 50 25 5
CBS/NYT: February, 2010 25 46 26 3
CBS: May, 2009 25 42 28 5
CBS: March, 2009 35 32 26 7
CBS/NYT: April, 2008 33 34 29 4
CBS: June, 2007 25 48 24 3
CBS/NYT: September, 2006 30 38 28 4
CBS/NYT: October, 2002 29 39 27 5
NYT: June, 2000 40 31 26 3
CBS: February, 2000 44 27 27 3
CBS/NYT: March, 1995 16 58 20 6
CBS/NYT: November, 1994 18 57 21 4
CBS: January, 19942 22 53 21 4
CBS/NYT: January, 1992 26 48 22 4
CBS/NYT: November, 19913 26 43 28 3
CBS/NYT: October, 1991 20 52 25 3
CBS/NYT: March, 1991 36 26 35 3
CBS/NYT: June, 1990 28 36 31 5
CBS/NYT: June, 1989 25 52 18 5

NO QUESTIONS 5-11, 13, 16-17, 19-24

QUESTION A12, B18, B25, A26, B29 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
QUESTIONS A14-A15, B27-B28 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL PHASE A:

Q.A30 Thinking about the way things are going in politics today ... on the issues that matter to you would you
say your side has been winning more often than it's been losing, or losing more often than it’s been

winning?
Aug 27-
Jun 8-18 Sep 13,
2017 2015
26 Winning more often than losing 25
62 Losing more often than winning 64
3 Winning as often as losing (VOL.) 3
3 Don't think about politics in this way (VOL.) 3
6 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 5

QUESTIONS B30-33, 40, B42, B46, B50-E11, A50, 51ii-pp, 51rr, B52-53, A77-A78, A127, A143,
A168-A169 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

NO QUESTIONS 34-35, 38-39, 41, 43-45, 56-61, 63-76, 79, 81-125, 130-142, 144-165

In January 1994, question read: “Do you think the future for the next generation will be better, worse, or about the same as
life today?”

In November 1991 and June 1990, question read: “Do you think the future generation of Americans will be better off, or
worse off, or about the same as life today?” In November 1991, “same” was a volunteered response.
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QUESTIONS A36-A37, 51qq, B54-B55, A62, B80, A128-A129 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics TODAY, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or independent?

ASK IF INDEP/NO PREF/OTHER/DK/REF (PARTY=3,4,5,9):

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?

(voL.) (volL.)
No Other (VOL.) Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent preference party DK/Ref Rep Dem

Jun 8-Jul 9, 2017 25 31 39 3 1 2 16 18
Apr 5-11, 2017 24 31 42 2 1 * 17 20
Feb 7-12, 2017 23 34 37 3 1 2 15 18
Jan 4-9, 2017 25 28 41 4 * 1 18 19
Nov 30-Dec 5, 2016 24 33 35 5 1 3 15 16
Oct 20-25, 2016 26 33 36 3 * 2 15 17
Aug 23-Sep 2, 2016 27 32 33 5 * 3 11 16
Aug 9-16, 2016 27 32 35 2 1 2 13 16
Jun 15-26, 2016 24 33 37 4 1 2 16 16
Yearly Totals

2016 25.4 32.0 36.5 3.4 .5 2.2 14.6 17.0
2015 23.7 30.4 40.1 3.6 4 1.8 16.4 17.3
2014 23.2 31.5 39.5 3.1 .7 2.0 16.2 16.5
2013 23.9 32.1 38.3 2.9 .5 2.2 16.0 16.0
2012 24.7 32.6 36.4 3.1 .5 2.7 14.4 16.1
2011 24.3 32.3 37.4 3.1 4 2.5 15.7 15.6
2010 25.2 32.7 35.2 3.6 4 2.8 14.5 14.1
2009 23.9 34.4 35.1 3.4 4 2.8 13.1 15.7
2008 25.7 36.0 31.5 3.6 .3 3.0 10.6 15.2
2007 25.3 32.9 34.1 4.3 4 2.9 10.9 17.0
2006 27.8 33.1 30.9 4.4 3 3.4 10.5 15.1
2005 29.3 32.8 30.2 4.5 .3 2.8 10.3 14.9
2004 30.0 33.5 29.5 3.8 4 3.0 11.7 13.4
2003 30.3 31.5 30.5 4.8 .5 2.5 12.0 12.6
2002 30.4 31.4 29.8 5.0 7 2.7 12.4 11.6
2001 29.0 33.2 29.5 5.2 .6 2.6 119 11.6
2001 Post-Sept 11 30.9 31.8 27.9 5.2 .6 3.6 11.7 9.4
2001 Pre-Sept 11 27.3 34.4 30.9 5.1 .6 1.7 12.1 13.5
2000 28.0 33.4 29.1 5.5 .5 3.6 11.6  11.7
1999 26.6 33.5 33.7 3.9 .5 1.9 13.0 14.5
1998 27.9 33.7 31.1 4.6 4 2.3 11.6 13.1
1997 28.0 33.4 32.0 4.0 4 2.3 12.2 14.1
1996 28.9 33.9 31.8 3.0 4 2.0 12.1 14.9
1995 31.6 30.0 33.7 2.4 .6 1.3 15.1 13.5
1994 30.1 31.5 33.5 1.3 -- 3.6 13.7 12.2
1993 27.4 33.6 34.2 4.4 1.5 2.9 11.5 14.9
1992 27.6 33.7 34.7 1.5 0 2.5 12.6 16.5
1991 30.9 31.4 33.2 0 1.4 3.0 14.7 10.8
1990 30.9 33.2 29.3 1.2 1.9 3.4 124 11.3
1989 33 33 34 -- -- -- -- --
1987 26 35 39 -- -- -- -- --

QB166-B167 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

Key to Pew Research trends noted in the topline:

(V) Pew Research Center/USA Today polls
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